

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

(through video conference)

CRM(M) No. 321/2020
CrlM Nos. 1177/2020 &
1178/2020

Mudassir Majid

....Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :-

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, JUDGE

ORDER
14.10.2020

Issue notice.

List again on 16.12.2020.

Meanwhile, subject to objections and till next date of hearing,
order impugned dated 08.10.2020 passed by the learned Judicial Magistrate,
1st Class, Banihal shall remain stayed.

(Dhiraj Singh Thakur)
Judge

JAMMU
14.10.2020
(Naresh)