

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

CRM(M) No.321/2020
CrlM No.1177 of 2020

Mudassir Majid

...Petitioner(s)

Through:-Ms. Parkhi Parihar, Advocate

V/s

Union Territory of J&K and others

...Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Jamroth Singh, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Status report/objections stand filed on behalf of the respondents. Let copy of the same be provided to learned counsel for the petitioner.

List for consideration on 06.05.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

Jammu
05.04.2021
Vinod.