

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 321/2020

Mudassir Majid

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abimanyou Sharma, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Adarsh Bhagat, GA vice
Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Mr. Adarsh Bhagat seeks time to file response on behalf of the official respondents. Granted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner to take steps for service of respondent No. 3 within one week.

Lid on 22.09.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction to continue.

**(Rajnish Oswal)
Judge**

JAMMU:
27.07.2021
Karam Chand/Secy.