

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 321/2020
CrlM No. 1177/2020

Mudassir Majid

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate with
Mr. Vishal Sharma, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Jamrodh Singh, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice to the private respondent at both the addresses as mentioned in Annexure-1, to be served through respective SHOs'.

List on 29.12.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

JAMMU
02.11.2021
Neha