

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 321/2020
CrlM No. 1177/2020

Mudassir Majid

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Saba Atiq, Advocate vice
Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

07.03.2022

Notice issued to private respondent has not been received back served
or unserved.

Await service of notice upon the private respondent.

List again on 06.04.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge

Jammu
07.03.2022
Ram Krishan