

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Mudassir Majid

CRM(M) No. 321/2020
CrlM No. 1177/2020
.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate
Vs

Union Territory of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA for R-1 & 2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER

As per the noting of the Registry, the respondent No.3 has been served but she has chosen not to appear to contest the petition.

Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, learned Government Advocate appearing on behalf of the official respondents seeks and is granted two weeks' time to file fresh detailed status report.

List on 27.04.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Mohan Lal)
Judge**

Jammu
06.04.2022
Shammi

