

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM (M) No. 321/2020

Mudassir Majid

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abhimanyu Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J & K & Ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Eishaan Dadhichi, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
27.03.2023

Registry is directed to club this matter with CRM (M) No. 234/2020

and list both the matters on 03.04.2023.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
27.03.2023
Manan