

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 321/2020

Mudassir Majid

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Abhirash Sharma, Adv.

vs

U. T. of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Eishan Dadhichi, GA

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

ORDER
13.05.2024

1. List along with CRM(M) No. 234/2020 in terms of order dated 27.03.2023 on 15.07.2024.
2. Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall remain in operation.

(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE

Jammu
13.05.2024
Rakesh

